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Subsidiary RFD of Responsibility Centre

[MSME- Tool Room (CTTC), Kolkata under DC, MSME]

SECTION 1:

Vision, Mission, Objectives and Functions

VISION:

To become internationally acclaimed Centre of Excellence in the area of Design, Development and Manufacturing of quality tools & components, project consultancy and skill development.    

MISSION:

Promote growth and development of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises through technological and skill manpower support.

OBJECTIVES:

(i) To meet the technological requirement of MSME sector. 

(ii) To meet the skill deficit in the area of tool engineering and allied trades including skill upgradation of existing manpower.

(iii) To enhance skill of the trainees from the weaker sections of the society for improving employment potential.  

FUNCTIONS:

Common Facility Services and Consultancy for Design, Development and Manufacturing of Tools, Mould, Dies, Jigs, fixture & precision components etc. 

Skill Development Programmes of various duration in the area of Tool Engineering and allied fields. 

SECTION 2:

Inter se Priorities among Key Objectives, Success Indicators and Targets 

	S. No.
	Objectives
	Weight
	Action
	Success Indicator
	Unit
	Weight
	Targets / Criteria Value

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Excellent
	Very

Good
	Good
	Fair
	Poor

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	100%
	90%
	80%
	70%
	60%

	1.
	To meet the technological requirement of MSME sector.


	47
	Common Facilities Services and Consultancy
	Assistance to MSME unit for technology upgradation
	Number
	47
	340
	310
	280
	250
	220

	2.
	To meet the skill deficit of trainees.
	47
	Skill Development activities 
	Number of persons trained (including SC/ST)
	Number
	47
	3100
	2800
	2500
	2200
	2000

	3.
	Improving Internal Efficiency/ responsiveness/

service delivery 
	06
	Implementing Sevottam
	Create a Sevottam Complaint System to Implement Monitor and Review Citizen Charter
	Date
	02
	1/9/2011
	8/9/2011
	15/9/2011
	22/9/2011
	29/9/2011

	
	
	
	
	Create a Sevottam Complaint System to Redress and Monitor Public Grievances
	Date
	02
	1/9/2011
	8/9/2011
	15/9/2011
	22/9/2011
	29/9/2011

	
	
	
	Prepare the Strategic Action Plan for the next 05 years
	Preparation of a Strategic Action Plan for the next 05 years
	Date
	02
	1/8/2011
	8/8/2011
	15/8/2011
	22/8/2011
	29/8/2011


SECTION 3:

Trend Values of the Success Indicators

	S. No.
	Objectives
	Action
	Success Indicator
	Unit
	Actual Value for FY 09-10
	Actual Value for FY 10-11


	Target Value for FY 11-12
	Projected Value for FY 12-13
	Projected Value for FY 13-14

	1.
	To meet the technological requirement of MSME sector.
	Common Facilities Services and Consultancy
	Assistance to MSME unit for technology upgradation 
	Number
	318
	358
	310
	340
	375

	2.
	To meet the skill deficit of trainees.
	Skill Development activities 
	Number of persons trained (including SC/ST) 
	Number
	2181
	2817
	2800
	3100
	3400

	3.
	Improving Internal Efficiency/responsiveness/service delivery 
	Implementing Sevottam
	Create a Sevottam Complaint System to Implement Monitor and Review Citizen Charter
	Date
	N.A.
	N.A.
	8/9/2011
	N.A.
	N.A.

	
	
	
	Create a Sevottam Complaint System to Redress and Monitor Public Grievances
	Date
	N.A.
	N.A.
	8/9/2011
	N.A.
	N.A.

	
	
	Prepare the Strategic Action Plan for the next 05 years
	Preparation of a Strategic Action Plan for the next 05 years
	Date
	N.A.
	N.A.
	8/8/2011
	N.A.
	N.A.


SECTION 4:

Description and Definition of Success Indicators 

and Proposed Measurement Methodology

	Criteria / Success Indicators 
	Description, definition and Proposed Measurement Methodology



	Assistance to MSMEs for technology upgradation  
	Number of units assisted through Common Facility and consultancy



	Number of trainees trained 
	On successful completion of training. 


SECTION 5:

Specific Performance Requirements from other Departments

	Department
	Relevant success indicators 


	What do you need
	Why do you need
	How much do you need
	What happens if you do not get

	State Governments 
	To extend timely support  
	Infrastructure facilities like land, building and other services 
	To provide effective services to MSMEs of the region 


	As and when required. 


	The institute may not be able to extend the effective services to MSMEs. 


Section 6:

Outcome/Impact of activities of Responsibility Centre

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9

	S.No.
	Outcome/Impact of activities of RC
	Jointly with
	Success indicator(s)
	2009-2010
	2010-2011


	2011-2012
	2012-2013
	2013-2014

	1.
	Making available skilled man-power to MSME sector for increase in productivity and self/wage employment
	
	Number of persons trained
	2181
	2817
	3100
	3100
	3400


